
Vehicle History at a Glance

 Accident & Damage

2013 Chevrolet Malibu LTZ
Sedan 4D (2.5L I4 FI Gasoline)

VIN: 1G11H5SA6DF313016

Class: Car - Midsize

Country of Assembly: United States

Vehicle Age: 12 year(s)

Estimated In Service: 06/07/2013

Last Reported Odometer: 146,719 (06/16/2025)

Owners - 4

Vehicle Usage
Rental

39
43 68 AutoCheck Score

Similar vehicles usually range between 43 and 68

State Title Brand
Multiple State Title Brands

ISSUES FOUND

Auction Brand / Issues
Major Damage Reported

AUCTION ISSUE REPORTED

Accident / Damage
Multiple Damage Events

MINOR

Open Recall Check

1 OPEN RECALL(S)

Insurance Loss / Transfer

NO ISSUE

Odometer Check
Last reported odometer:
146,719 (06/16/2025)

ODOMETER ISSUE REPORTED

Certified Pre-Owned

NO CPO INFO AVAILABLE

Service / Repair
6 Service Record(s) Reported

NO ISSUE

Additional History
Lien Reported, Duplicate Title

EVENTS REPORTED

This vehicle is not eligible for Buyback Protection

Due to the vehicle’s history showing no reported major state title brands. Terms & Conditions
Learn More

Experian AutoCheck Report
Report run: 08/29/2025 16:46:22 EDT

https://www.autocheck.com/vehiclehistory/
http://www.autocheck.com/vehiclehistory/buyback-terms
http://www.autocheck.com/vehiclehistory/autocheck/en/buyback-protection


 Open Recall Check

Information Reported: AutoCheck found 1 open recall(s).
It is recommended that this vehicle be taken to the nearest dealer to have the recalled components replaced or fixed. Service bulletins if available are not part of open recalls and can

be found in the vehicle history details.

 Odometer Check

Problem Reported

One or more odometer problems have been reported to AutoCheck by the state Division of Motor Vehicles (DMV) or auction sources OR there is a potential odometer discrepancy

when AutoCheck examined the sequence of reported odometer readings.

 Detailed Vehicle History

Airbag Deployed Structural Damage

Overturned Minor

Damage Date Damage Type Severity

11/24/2021 Collision Minor

11/04/2022 Collision Minor

11/17/2022 Salvage Unknown

Not all accidents and/or damage events are reported to Experian. Inspection by a third party

prior to purchase is recommended. See Detailed Vehicle History for more information

regarding accident/damage events.

Recall Date - 08/27/2021

Recall Type - Safety

NHTSA / OEM Recall No. - 21V633 / N212330130

Campaign Description - Safety: REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK MAY BREAK

Status: Remedy Available

More information including remedy or risk factors. Locate your nearest authorized Chevrolet Dealer to schedule repair.

State Title Odometer Check

The State Division of Motor Vehicles has reported

the following odometer brand(s):

Not Actual Miles

Auction Odometer Check

No issues reported

Odometer Calculation Check

No issues reported

Below are the historical events for this vehicle listed in chronological order.

Vehicle: 2013 Chevrolet Malibu LTZ (1G11H5SA6DF313016) Report Run Date: 08/29/2025 16:46:22 EDT

2013 Owner 1

Location: OK Owned From: 06/2013 Usage: Rental

https://www.nhtsa.gov/recalls
http://www.chevrolet.com/


Event Date Location Odometer Data Source Details

06/07/2013 WI 10 Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Title(Title #:13158T1290244)
Registration Event/Renewal
Titled or Registered as a Rental Vehicle, or
Part of a Rental Fleet

05/16/2014 WI Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal
Titled or Registered as a Rental Vehicle, or
Part of a Rental Fleet

06/01/2015 WI Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal
Titled or Registered as a Rental Vehicle, or
Part of a Rental Fleet

09/01/2015 TULLAHOMA, TN 38,385 Russell Barnett
Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
931.967.9000

Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection

09/01/2015 TULLAHOMA, TN 38,386 Russell Barnett
Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
931.967.9000

Vehicle Detailed

09/22/2015 TULLAHOMA, TN 38,390 Russell Barnett
Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
931.967.9000

Air Filter Changed

01/26/2016 MI 38,390 Auto Auction Reported at Auto Auction

03/07/2016 WINCHESTER, TN 39,130 Russell Barnett
Chevrolet GMC
931.967.4513

Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection
Promotional Service Performed

2016 Owner 2

Event Date Location Odometer Data Source Details

03/15/2016 TULLAHOMA, TN 39,130 Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Title(Title #:94989000) (Lien Reported)

03/15/2016 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

04/20/2016 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

04/13/2017 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

04/13/2017 TULLAHOMA, TN 58,423 Russell Barnett
Ford of
Tullahoma
931.455.4564

Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection

10/03/2017 TULLAHOMA, TN 68,075 Russell Barnett
Ford of
Tullahoma
931.455.4564

Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection
Tires or Wheels Service Performed
Lube, Oil And/Or Filter Changed

04/30/2018 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

08/06/2018 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Title(Title #:19600170989) (Lien Reported)

08/06/2018 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Duplicate Title(Lien Reported)

04/30/2019 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

04/30/2020 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

Location: TN Owned From: 03/2016 Usage: Personal

2020 Owner 3

Event Date Location Odometer Data Source Details

11/13/2020 TULLAHOMA, TN 117,700 Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Title(Title #:11600073407)

11/13/2020 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

Location: TN Owned From: 11/2020 Usage: Personal

http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchevyfinance.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchevyfinance.com/
http://www.russellbarnettchevyfinance.com/
http://www.barnettfordtullahoma.net/
http://www.barnettfordtullahoma.net/
http://www.barnettfordtullahoma.net/
http://www.barnettfordtullahoma.net/
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http://www.barnettfordtullahoma.net/
http://www.barnettfordtullahoma.net/


† This odometer reading is inconsistent with the odometer history. This could be due to a typographical, clerical, or rounding error and does not necessarily represent an odometer

rollback by itself. If we receive additional odometer history that corroborates an odometer rollback, this display may change and that may impact other aspects of this report and the

vehicle's qualifications.

Event Date Location Odometer Data Source Details

11/24/2021 TULLAHOMA, TN Police Report Front Impact Collision(Report
#:L103149980)
Minor Damage Reported

11/30/2021 TULLAHOMA, TN Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal

11/04/2022 TULLAHOMA, TN Damage Report Accident or Damage Reported
Minor Damage Reported
Left Side Damage or Repair Reported

11/17/2022 TN Auto Auction Auction Announced as Salvage, Extent of
Damage Unknown

01/27/2023 OPA LOCKA, FL 119,910 Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Title(Title #:0149536368)
Not Actual Miles
Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Salvage

02/04/2023 ONLINE DEALER 111,000 † Dealer Listing Vehicle in Dealer Inventory

2023 Owner 4

Event Date Location Odometer Data Source Details

03/15/2023 DANIA, FL Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal
Not Actual Miles
Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Salvage

12/14/2023 DANIA, FL Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal
Not Actual Miles
Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Salvage

09/18/2024 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Registration Event/Renewal
Not Actual Miles
Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Salvage

06/10/2025 FL 146,710 Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Odometer Reading from DMV

06/13/2025 FL 146,719 Auto Auction Reported at Auto Auction

06/16/2025 FL 146,719 Auto Auction Reported at Auto Auction as Dealer
Vehicle(COLOR REPORTED AS GOLD)

06/18/2025 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Title(Title #:0149536368)
Duplicate Title
Not Actual Miles
Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Salvage

Location: FL Owned From: 03/2023 Usage: Personal

AutoCheck Terms and Conditions

This report, and any reliance upon it, is subject to AutoCheck Terms and Conditions. If you obtained the report from a lender/dealer, the lender/dealer has been

provided with these Terms and Conditions and can share them with you. These AutoCheck Terms and Conditions are also available at any time at

www.autocheck.com/terms or by writing to Experian: Experian Automotive C/O AutoCheck Customer Service 1515 E. Woodfield Road, Suite 500, Schaumburg, IL

60173.

Buyback Protection Terms and Conditions

This vehicle (1G11H5SA6DF313016) does not quailify for AutoCheck Buyback Protection.

About AutoCheck

AutoCheck vehicle history reports by Experian Automotive is the leading vehicle history reporting service. With expert data handling, the Experian Automotive database

houses over 4 billion records on a half a billion vehicles. Every AutoCheck vehicle history report will give you confidence when buying or selling your next used vehicle,

with superior customer service every step of the way.

Patent Notice

Certain aspects of this vehicle history report may be covered by U.S. Patent 8,005,759.

https://www.autocheck.com/members/terms.do

